556
E
 5
.2
07
.0
/1
2.

Omission	=	standard
01, 02...	 =	e. g. protection diodes, different cable lengths...
Type codez
40-1836	 =	principle dimensions (height, internal diameter, external diameter)
The model code is for information only. For the types available, see table below:
Basic model and relevant part numbers
Nominal
voltage
(Volt)
Coil length
in
mm
Coil
power
(Watt)
Nominal
resistance
(Ohm)
Nominal
current
(Amp.)
Part numbers for type of connector
DIN Junior Timer Kostal Lead-wires Deutsch
(G) (T) (K) (L) (N)
12 V DC 40 18.00 8.00 1.50 3000489 3008275 3003133 3002244 3012600
12DG-40-1836 12DT-40-1836 12DK-40-1836 12DL-40-1836 12-DN-40-1836
50 26.70 5.40 2.20 915151 3001033 3091679 3091633 3091665
12DG-50-1836 12DT-50-1836 12DK-50-1836 12DL-50-1836 12-DN-50-1836
24 V DC 40 19.00 30.00 0.80 3000249 3008279 3003138 3003119 3012599
24DG-40-1836 24DT-40-1836 24DK-40-1836 24DL-40-1836 24DN-40-1836
50 26.70 21.20 1.10 915142 3001503 3091681 3112951 3091667
24DG-50-1836 24DT-50-1836 24DK-50-1836 24DL-50-1836 24DN-50-1836
115 V AC 40 20.00 500.00 0.20 3003156 – – – –
115AG-40-1836
110 V AC 50 25.00 383.00 0.26 3019735 – – – –
110AG-50-1836
230 V AC 40 20.00 2137.00 0.10 3002594 – – – –
230AG-40-1836
50 25.00 1680.00 0.12 3019736 – – – –
230AG-50-1836
HYDAC Fluidtechnik GmbH
Justus-von-Liebig-Str.
D-66280 Sulzbach/Saar
Tel: 0 68 97 /509-01
Fax: 0 68 97 /509-598